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Prof. Ahmad Noaman
Prof. Ahmad Soliman
Prof. Ahmed El Thakaby
Prof. Ahmed Elbialy
Prof. Ahmed Noaman
Prof. Alaa Sabry
Prof. Amir El-Okely
Prof. Aymen Riad
Prof. Azza Al-Shamaa
Prof. Basma Osman
Prof. Gamal El-Naggar
Prof. Gamal Tawfik
Prof. Hamed Ezzat Eleraky
Prof. Hanzada El Maghraby
Prof. Hesham Metwally
Prof. Islam Ehab
Prof. Karim Salem
Prof. Khaled Safwat
Prof. Mahmoud Hosny
Prof. Medhat Ibrahim

Prof. Mohamad Emam
Prof. Mohamad Nokrashy
Prof. Mohammed Keshawy
Prof. Muhammed Abdelgawad
Prof. Muhammed Kamal Nassar
Prof. Muhammed Salah 
Prof. Mustafa Al-Hassanein
Prof. Mustafa Noshy
Prof. Nagy Abd ElHady
Prof. Osama Al Shahhat
Prof. Osama Ragab
Prof. Reda Kamel
Prof. Said Khamis
Prof. Salem Eldeeb
Prof. Samir Sally
Prof. Sara Ibrahim
Prof. Tamer Goda
Prof. Tarek Tantawy
Prof. Yasser El Hendy

Faculty
Alphabetical
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10:30 - 11:30 Opening Ceremony

Introduction to glomerulonephritis
Dr. Islam Ehab - Zagazig University

Clinical pattern and red flags in GN
Dr. Mohamad Nokrashy- Zagazig University

Role of kidney biopsy
Prof. Mahmoud Hosny - Zagazig University

Overview of GN management
Prof. Aymen Riad - Zagazig University

Egypt Public Library 
Zagazig

Basics of GN

09:30 - 09:45

09:45 -10:00

10:00 - 10:15

10:15 - 10:30

 Day 1
25/12/2025

Session 1 
Dr. Ahmad Soliman
Prof. Amir El-Okely
Dr. Mohamad Emam 

Prof. Khaled Safwat
Dr. Ahmed Elbialy

Prof.  Osama Ragab
Prof. Yasser El Hendy 
 

Prof. Yasser El Hendy
Dr. Sara Ibrahim

Chairpersons
Alphabetically Arranged
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12:20 - 12:35

Decoding IgA Nephropathy: Pathogenic pathways and the 
ERA of targeted treatment.”
Prof. Salem Eldeeb - Zagazig University

Diagnostic dilemma of GN mimickers; infection, 
malignancies and drugs
Prof. Muhammed Abdelgawad - New Giza University

FSGS and Immunosuppressive therapy: current strategies 
and clinical reasoning
Prof. Samir Sally - MNUC

Primary vs Secondary Membranous GN
Prof. Nagy Abd ElHady- Mansura University

Egypt Public Library 
Zagazig

Challenges Of GN MANAGEMENT

11:00 - 11:20

11:20 -11:40

11:40 - 12:00

12:00 - 12:20

 Day 1
25/12/2025

Session 2
Prof. Alaa Sabry 
Prof. Azza Al-Shamaa
Prof. Gamal Tawfik  

Prof. Karim Salem
Prof. Mustafa Al-Hassanein
Prof. Tamer Goda    

Chairman Prof. Yasser El Hendy
Finerenone a Great breakthrough with 
DKD Management
Prof. Basma Osman - Suez Canal University

Chairpersons
Alphabetically Arranged
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12:35 - 01:00Coffee break 

Development of De Novo GN Post Transplantation
Prof. Muhammed Salah - MUNI

“Recurrence of Primary Glomerulonephritis Post-
Transplant: Who, When, and Why?”
Prof. Ahmed El Thakaby - MUNI

Classic GN clinical presentation with lack of serologic 
evidence
Prof. Basma Osman - Suez Canal University

Egypt Public Library 
Zagazig

01:00 - 01:15

01:15 -01:30

01:30 - 01:45

 Day 1
25/12/2025

Session 3 
Prof. Hanzada El Maghraby 
Dr. Hesham Metwally

Prof. Medhat Ibrahim
Prof. Reda Kamel

Chairpersons
Alphabetically Arranged
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Dinner

Lupus nephritis with atypical presentation
Prof. Mohammed Keshawy - Suez Canal University

Infection vs flare in LN: diagnostic dilemmas 
Prof. Gamal El-Naggar - Tanta University

Overlapping Syndromes: When Lupus Nephritis Looks 
Like ANCA-Associated Vasculitis
Prof. Said Khamis - Menoufia University

Maintenance phase in LN; How long is it?
Prof. Muhammed Kamal Nassar - Mansura University

Egypt Public Library
 Zagazig

Lupus Nephritis (Debatable Issues)

01:45 - 02:00

02:00 02:15

02:15 - 02:30

02:30 - 02:45

 Day 1
25/12/2025

Session 4
Dr. Ahmad Noaman
Dr. Hamed Ezzat Eleraky
Prof. Mustafa Noshy

Dr. Osama Al Shahhat
Dr. Tarek Tantawy
 

Chairpersons
Alphabetically Arranged

02:45 - 03:15 Chairmans
Prof. Yasser El Hendy
Prof. Amir El-Okely
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Zagazig Medical Syndicate

Competition Between Different Nephrology Teams

 Day 2
26/12/2025

Session 1 
Dr. Sara Ibrahim

Prof. Yasser El Hendy
Prof. Medhat Ibrahim 

Prof. Ahmed Noaman
Prof. Aymen Riad

Moderator

Scientific Judging Committee

Al-Qurain Central Hospital Team

Fever Hospital Team

Zagazig General Hospital Team

Kafr Saqr Central Hospital Team 

Zagazig University Hospital Team

Case Based Discussion

Lunch

03:00 - 03:15

01:00 - 03:00 Workshop
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